505628965 08/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5675770

previously re	essignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA ecorded on Reel 050007 Frame 0421. Assignor(s) hereby ASSIGNEE IS "TSANG WING WONG".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAJIE LIU	08/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSANG WING WONG
Street Address:	RM.B3, 3/F, HUNG CHEONG FACTORY BLDG., NO.742-748 CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD
City:	KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16536329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (484)920-1474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@gmail.com **TSANG WING WONG Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: RM 908, BLK 49 Address Line 2: HENG FA CHUEN

Address Line 4: CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KC33256
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TSANG WING WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Tsang Wing WONG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=190819_KC33256_assignment#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050094 FRAME: 0997

505628965

505613990 08/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5660792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIAJIE LIU	08/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARY TW WONG
Street Address:	RM.B3, 3/F, HUNG CHEONG FACTORY BLDG., NO.742-748 CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD
City:	KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16536329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (484)920-1474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: GARY TW WONG
Address Line 1: RM 908, BLK 49
Address Line 2: HENG FA CHUEN

Address Line 4: CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KC33256
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY TW WONG
SIGNATURE:	/GARY TW WONG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=190809_KC33256_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050094 FRAME: 0998

ASSIG	NMENT	DEED
8~X XX8 XX8 XX8	3 22 8 xxx8 8 8 8 8	Bud Sun Book Sout

Whereas, I/We, JIAJIE LIU of Rm.B3, 3/F, Hung Cheong Factory Bldg., No.742-748 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented a new invention in respect of A trigger knife for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 9 August 2019, and

Whereas, Tsang Wing WONG of Rm.B3, 3/F, Hung Cheong Factory Bldg., No.742-748 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Rm.B3, 3/F, Hung Cheong Factory Bldg., No.742-748 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of US\$ 1, the receipt whereof is other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 9	th day of August , 2019 .
Signature of Assignor	刘家五
Name of Assignor	JIAJIE LIU
Signature of	
Assignee	
Name of Assignee	Tsang Wing WONG

PATENT